Debtors and other receivables 17,836 17,836 17,836 - -

Community and related party loans 4,862 4,973 3,073 870 1,030

Net settled derivate assets 117 117 117 - -

Total 31,716 31,827 29,927 870 1,030

CARRYING
AMOUNT

$000

CONTRACTUAL
CASH FLOWS

$000
LESS THAN 1
YEAR $000

1-5 YEARS
$000

MORE
THAN 5

YEARS $000

Group 2010

Cash and cash equivalents 8,901 8,901 8,901 - -

Debtors and other receivables 17,836 17,836 17,836 - -

Community and related party loans 3,832 3,943 3,073 870 -

Net settled derivate assets 117 117 117 - -

Total 30,686 30,797 29,927 870 -

HAMILTON CITY COUNCIL’S 2010/11 ANNUAL REPORT

154

Sensitivity analysis

The table below illustrates the potential profile and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably
possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council’s financial instrument exposures at
balance date. We have determined that a 100 basis point (bps) movement is reasonably possible.

INTEREST RATE RISK NOTE

-100 BPS +100 BPS

PROFIT/
(LOSS)
$000

EQUITY
$000

PROFIT/
(LOSS)
$000

EQUITY
$000

Council 2011

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 (320) - 320 -

Financial Liabilities

Bank Overdraft 2 6 - (6) -

Borrowings - secured loans 3 282 - (282) -

Derivative financial instruments 4 14,987 - (14,039) -
   1

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk  14,955 - (14,007) -

INTEREST RATE RISK NOTE

-100 BPS +100 BPS

PROFIT/
(LOSS)
$000

EQUITY
$000

PROFIT/
(LOSS)
$000

EQUITY
$000

Group 2011

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 (320) - 320 -

Financial Liabilities

Bank Overdraft 2 6 - (6) -

Borrowings - secured loans 3 282 - (282) -

Derivative financial instruments 4 14,987 - (14,039) -
   1

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk  14,955 - (14,007) -

INTEREST RATE RISK NOTE

-100 BPS +100 BPS

PROFIT/
(LOSS)
$000

EQUITY
$000

PROFIT/
(LOSS)
$000

EQUITY
$000

Council 2010

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  (89) - 89 -

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings - secured loans  77 - (77) -

Derivative financial instruments  11,747 - (10,971) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk  11,735 - (10,959) -

4.0 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

155

INTEREST RATE RISK NOTE

-100 BPS +100 BPS

PROFIT/
(LOSS)
$000

EQUITY
$000

PROFIT/
(LOSS)
$000

EQUITY
$000

Group 2010

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  (89) - 89 -

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings - secured loans  77 - (77) -

Derivative financial instruments  11,747 - (10,971) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk  11,735 - (10,959) -

HAMILTON CITY COUNCIL’S 2010/11 ANNUAL REPORT

156

Explanation of sensitivity analysis:

1. Cash and cash equivalents include bank balances at
call totalling  $31,972,000 (2010 $8,901,000) which
are at floating rates. A movement in interest rates of
plus or minus 100bps (1%) has an effect on interest
expense of $320,000 (2010 $89,010).

2. The Bank Overdraft includes the main bank balance
at call totalling $691,000 (2010 $nil) which are at
floating rates. A movement in interest rates of plus or
minus 100bps (1%) has an effect on $6,910 interest
expense of (2010 $nil).

3. Council has floating rate debt which is not hedged
against a derivative financial instrument with a
principal amount totalling $28,204,000 (2010
$7,704,000).  A movement in interest rates of plus or
minus 100bp has an effect on interest on the floating
rate debt of $282,000 (2010 $77,000). The
borrowings of secured loans are hedged against
derivative financial instruments and when doing a